Anime and Manga Interviews

Katsuhiro Otomo - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/05/26 /katsuhiro-
otomo-on-creating-akira-and-designing-the-coolest-bike-in-all-of-manga-and-anime/
Yoshiyuki Tomino - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/03 /13 /yoshiyuki-
tomino-on-gundam-newtypes-and-the-perilous-future-facing-humanity/

Yoshikazu Yasuhiko - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2022/01/26/yoshikazu-
yasuhiko-on-gundam-giant-gorg-and-making-manga/

Shinichiro Watanabe - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2023/01/26/shinichiro-
watanabe-on-making-cowboy-bebop-and-what-he-thinks-of-the-live-action-adaptation/
Yoko Kanno - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2023/07 /06 /yoko-kanno-on-her-
music-for-escaflowne-cowboy-bebop-and-letting-her-imagination-run-free/

Mamoru Oshii - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/03 /16 /mamoru-oshii-on-
directing-the-original-ghost-in-the-shell-anime-movies-and-enjoying-fallout-4/

Ryosuke Takahashi - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/09/06 /ryosuke-
takahashi-on-directing-anime-and-how-his-works-have-defined-mecha-for-over-three-
decades/

Kunio Okawara - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/07 /29 /kunio-okawara-
the-man-who-designed-gundam-and-created-the-profession-of-mechanical-design/
Kazutaka Miyatake - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2019/12 /26 /kazutaka-
miyatake-on-studio-nue-and-the-birth-of-real-robot-mecha-design/

Shoji Kawamori - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2015/12 /10 /shoji-kawamori-
the-creator-hollywood-copies-but-never-credits/
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Shoji Kawamori (Macross Delta) -
https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/05/28/shoji-kawamori-on-macross-delta-
and-his-hopes-for-the-series/

Yutaka Izubuchi - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/11/05 /yutaka-
izubuchi-on-designing-the-most-popular-gundam-ever-and-his-love-of-kaiju/

Mamoru Nagano - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2019/04 /04 /mamoru-
nagano-on-l-gaim-gundam-and-the-fractal-nature-of-the-five-star-stories/

Makoto Kobayashi - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/06/25/makoto-
kobayashi-on-mecha-design-and-the-importance-of-red-and-blue-paint/

Shinji Aramaki - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2015/05/27 /exclusive-
interview-with-shinji-aramaki/

Kimitoshi Yamane - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2021/06/24 /kimitoshi-
yamane-on-his-designs-for-cowboy-bebop-escaflowne-and-gundam/

Kanetake Ebikawa - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2019/01/21 /kanetake-
ebikawa-on-full-metal-panic-gundam-and-the-minimalist-elegance-of-mecha-design/
Hiroyuki Imaishi - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/10/12 /hiroyuki-
imaishi-on-the-enduring-success-of-gurren-lagann-and-his-love-of-xabungle /

Yoshiki Tanaka - http://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/04 /18 /japanese-sci-fi-
novelist-yoshiki-tanaka-i-love-to-imagine-alternate-realities/

Akira Himekawa - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/06/28/akira-
himekawa-on-creating-manga-and-the-ongoing-love-for-the-zelda-games/

Tetsuo Hara -_https://www.forbes.com /sites/olliebarder/2021/06/17 /tetsuo-hara-on-fist-
of-the-north-star-and-his-enduring-love-of-manga/
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Sunao Katabuchi - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/08/01/sunao-
katabuchi-on-directing-the-acclaimed-anime-movie-in-this-corner-of-the-world/

Yasuo Ohtagaki - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/03/12 /yasuo-ohtagaki-
on-creating-the-jazz-infused-retro-future-of-gundam-thunderbolt/

LeSean Thomas - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/09/26 /lesean-thomas-
on-netflixs-upcoming-cannon-busters-and-the-creative-cross-cultural-future-of-anime/

Adi Shankar - https://www.forbes.com /sites/olliebarder/2018/11/14 /adi-shankar-on-the-
success-of-castlevania-and-his-crusade-to-have-animation-taken-seriously/

Hiro Matsuoka (Demon Slayer) -

https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2020/11/15 /hiro-matsuoka-on-the-runaway-
success-of-demon-slayer-mugen-train-and-tohos-future-in-anime/

Tetsuo Hara - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2021/06/17 /tetsuo-hara-on-fist-
of-the-north-star-and-his-enduring-love-of-manga/
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Video Gaming Interviews

Arc System Works - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/05/21 /arc-system-
works-and-its-fighting-game-legacy-its-all-about-the-cool/

Toshimichi Mori - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/06/04 /toshimichi-
mori-on-how-rwby-ended-up-in-blazblue-cross-tag-battle-and-his-love-for-nier/

Arc System Works 35% Anniversary -

https: //www.forbes.com/sites /olliebarder/2023 /06 /29 /minoru-kidooka-and-daisuke-
ishiwatari-on-the-35th-anniversary-of-arc-system-works/

Hajime Tabata - http://www.forbes.com//sites/olliebarder/2016/06/14 /hajime-tabata-
talks-briefly-about-his-hopes-for-final-fantasy-xv/

Akihiro Hino - http://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/08/14 /akihiro-hino-on-the-
secret-of-level-5s-success-and-how-super-robots-are-now-a-blue-ocean/

Kari Wahlgren - http: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/12 /08 /kari-wahlgren-on-
voice-acting-and-playing-aranea-highwind-in-final-fantasy-xv/

David Hayter - http://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/05/11/david-hayter-on-
voicing-snake-in-metal-gear-and-the-joys-of-being-covered-in-goo/

Hironobu Sakaguchi - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/06/29 /hironobu-
sakaguchi-talks-about-his-admiration-for-dragon-quest-and-upcoming-projects/
Dariusburst - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2015/11/28 /dariusburst-
chronicle-saviours-is-the-game-weve-waited-over-a-decade-for/

Taro Yoko - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/03/19 /taro-yoko-on-nier-
automata-and-his-disappointment-that-video-games-have-yet-to-conquer-the-world/
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Terra Battle - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/11/29 /hironobu-sakaguchi-
on-the-terra-battle-games-and-the-untapped-potential-of-mobile/

Koji Igarashi - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/03 /21 /koji-igarashi-on-
bloodstained-and-why-aura-battler-dunbine-is-the-best-anime-ever-made/

Yuji Horii - https: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/03 /28 /yuji-horii-talks-about-
making-dragon-quest-xi-and-the-origins-behind-the-series/

Satoshi Mitsuhara - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/07 /24 /satoshi-
mitsuhara-on-the-joys-of-running-hal-laboratory-and-his-friendship-with-satoru-iwata/
Kazuhiko Torishima - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/10/15 /kazuhiko-
torishima-on-shaping-the-success-of-dragon-ball-and-the-origins-of-dragon-quest/
Noriyoshi Fujimoto - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/06/17 /noriyoshi-
fujimoto-on-dragon-quest-builders-and-how-it-came-about/

Kazuya Niinou - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/07 /28 /kazuya-niinou-on-
directing-dragon-quest-builders-and-making-it-the-kind-of-game-he-wanted-to-play/
Junichi Masuda - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/11/01 /junichi-masuda-
talks-about-how-pokemon-go-inspired-the-creation-of-pokemon-lets-go/

G.rev - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/10/12/g-rev-on-creating-senko-
no-ronde-and-the-craftsmanship-behind-making-great-shoot-em-ups/

Yuke’s - https://www.forbes.com /sites/olliebarder/2019/04 /11 /yukes-talks-about-
making-earth-defense-force-iron-rain-and-their-love-of-gigantic-drive/

Space Invaders - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2018/05/11 /tomohiro-
nishikado-and-hiroshi-aoki-reminisce-on-space-invaders-and-its-extreme-evolution/
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Masato Yagi And Hokuto Okamoto (Dragon Quest XI S) -
https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2020/11 /04 /masato-yagi-and-hokuto-
okamoto-talk-all-things-dragon-quest-xi-s/

Paul Ruskay - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2022/01/18/paul-ruskay-on-
how-he-composed-the-unique-soundscape-for-the-homeworld-games/

Keisuke Nakashima And Yuzo Koshiro -

https: //www.forbes.com/sites /olliebarder/2021/11/20/keisuke-nakashima-and-yuzo-
koshiro-on-how-actraiser-renaissance-got-made/

Henk Rogers - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2023/03/21 /henk-rogers-on-all-
things-tetris-including-its-new-movie-adaptation/
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Toy Related Interviews

e Bandai - http://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/03/02 /bandai-is-building-its-
very-own-tamashii-nation/

e Good Smile Company - http://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/08/17 /aki-
takanori-of-good-smile-company-on-conquering-the-figure-market-with-cuteness-and-
quality/

e Arcadia - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/09/08/arcadia-talks-about-
how-it-makes-the-best-macross-and-megazone-23-toys-out-there/

e T-Rex (Toy Designers) - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2015/12/06 /meet-t-
rex-the-awesome-mecha-toy-designers-youve-likely-never-heard-of/

Music Related Interviews
e Takeshi Furukawa - http://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/11/30/takeshi-
furukawa-on-how-he-composed-the-beautiful-score-for-the-last-guardian/
e Tomoki Miyoshi - http: //www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2016/08/04 /tomoki-miyoshi-
talks-about-how-he-composed-the-beautiful-score-for-i-am-setsuna/
e Zuntata - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2015/12 /13 /zuntata-talk-about-their-
contribution-to-darius-and-game-music/

macross-and-minmay/
e RADWIMPS - https://www.forbes.com/sites/olliebarder/2017/04/18 /radwimps-on-how-
they-scored-the music-for-the-anime-blockbuster-your-name/
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